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AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state

and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state, and
directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment

thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:
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Section 1. Finding and Declaring Certain Claims
against the Adjutant General; Department of Education;
Department of Finance and Administration; Department
of Mental Health; Department of Public Institutions;
Racing Commission; State Road Commission; State Tax

Commissioner; State Board of Education, Division of Vo-
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. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17] 2
cational Rehabilitation; Workmen’s Compensation Fund;
Department of Welfare and the State Board of Education,
to Be Moral Obligations of the State, and Directing Pay-
ment Thereof.—The Legislature has considered the find-
ings of fact and recommendations reported to it by the
attorney general concerning various claims against the
state and agencies thereof, and in respect to each of the

following claims the Legislature adopts those findings of

fact as its own, and hereby declares it to be the moral

obligation of the state to pay to each such claim in the

amount specified below, and directs the auditor to issue

warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appro-

priated and available for the purpose.

(@) Claims versus the Adjutant General:
(1) C. F. Nichols - $ 1750.00
(2) A. A. Booth 110.82
(3) William Roth 84.45
(4) Julius Corbin 180.03
(6) Tri-City Traction Company .. 84.08
(6) Ernie and Avanell Williams _________ 600.00

(7) Daniel Huisjack . 93.46
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(b) Claim versus Department of Education:
(1) Thomas Edward Marion 325.00
(c) Claims versus Department of Finance and

Administration:
(1) United Fuel Gas Company .. .. 10,052.70

(2) West Virginia Heating & Plumb-

ing Company __ 469.90

(d) Claims versus Department of Mental

Health:
(1) Woodrums’ 700.00
(2) Kraus Brothers . 1,171.12

(3) XKanawha Banking & Trust Com-
pany, Administrator C. T. A.
of Estate of Rader W. Haworth,

deceased 800.00

(e) Claims versus Department of Public

Institutions:
(1) County Court of Raleigh County .. 350.00
(2) Lelia Hall, et al 1,377.89

(38) Capitol Restaurant Equipment

Company 1,250.00
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4)

Ada Poole

(f) Claim versus Racing Commission:

1)

Harry D. Keith

(g) Claims versus State Road Commis-

sion:

(1)

(2)
3
(4)
(5
(6)
(7)

¥
®
(10)
(1)
(12)
(13)

(14)

Board of Education of McDowell

County

Mrs. John Hanchoek ... . -

Frank L. Adkins

Ambrose Ellis

Sallie Adkins

Ward Wylie
Otter Eagle Coal

Company

Lee Payne

Floyd Haught

John I. Beach

Percy R. Schultz

Leota Mills Tyree

Willard C. Gardner

Paul H. Groves

5,000.00

938.32

502.34
69.27
1,263.52
102.49
141.16

4,000.00

13,630.83
700.00
10,500.00
745.97
75.00
271.32
5,500.00

2,134.88
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Harold Hughes 500.00
Frank Adkins Garage ............ .. 225.00

Mary Collins, Administratrix of

the Estate of Carnegie Dora

Skidmore, deceased ._..._. 3,500.00
Frances Helen Ward .. 15,000.00
W. L. Price ... ~ 58.44
Marie Hatfield ... - 41.00
George L. Ferguson ... . 221.46
Charles W. Caldwell ... 250.00
Henry Lowry . 1,000.00
Howard McClanahan . 2,500.00
W. & J. Motor Sales Company .. .. 299.00
Morris Meadows ... 2,000.00
Harry Jordan 2717.06
Edna Ferrell 99.16
Ruth Ferguson ... 154.49
Hobart E. Smith ... - 23.44
Alexander Unkovic - 1,332.90
Gilbert Bachmann . 626.63

90 (h) Claims versus State Tax Commissioner:
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91 (1) Harold H. Shaffer 953.20
92 (2) L. H. Schwartz ... 451.50
93 (3) G. G. Priestley 1,001.57

94 (i) Claim versus State Board of Education,
95 Division of Vocational Rehabilitation:
96 (1) West Virginia Newspaper Company 17.10

97 (j) Claims versus Workmen’s Compensation

93 Fund:
99 (1) Kessler Institute of Rehabilitation.. 6,754.92
100 (2) W. Dean DeLaMater ... 67.74

101 (k) Claim versus Department of Welfare:
102 (1) Charles G. and Esther T. Peters._.. 405.00
103 (1) Claim versus State Board of Education:

104 (1) Dana Teaford 10,000.00
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregomg bill is correctly- 3nrolled
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