WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1964

ENROLLED

Committee Substitule for

HOUSE BILL No.__/7___

(By Mr. an Claims)

PASSED Tehrnay 6 1964

In Effect July 1,1964 Passage

INSIDER THE OTTEM OF JOE F. BURDETT SIGNETHAY OF STATE
THIS DATE 2-/3-64

11-11

ENROLLED

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

FOR

House Bill No. 17

(Originating in the Committee on Claims)

[Passed February 6, 1964; in effect July 1, 1964.]

AN ACT finding and declaring certain claims against the state and its agencies to be moral obligations of the state, and directing the auditor to issue warrants for the payment thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. Finding and Declaring Certain Claims
- 2 against the Adjutant General; Department of Education;
- 3 Department of Finance and Administration; Department
- 4 of Mental Health; Department of Public Institutions;
- 5 Racing Commission; State Road Commission; State Tax
- 6 Commissioner; State Board of Education, Division of Vo-

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17] 2

7	cational Rehabilitation; Workmen's Compensation Fund;			
8	Department of Welfare and the State Board of Education,			
9	to Be Moral Obligations of the State, and Directing Pay-			
10	ment Thereof.—The Legislature has considered the find-			
11	ings of fact and recommendations reported to it by the			
12	attorney general concerning various claims against the			
13	state and agencies thereof, and in respect to each of the			
14	following claims the Legislature adopts those findings of			
15	fact as its own, and hereby declares it to be the moral			
16	obligation of the state to pay to each such claim in the			
17	amount specified below, and directs the auditor to issue			
18	warrants for the payment thereof out of any fund appro-			
19	priated and available for the purpose.			
20	(a) Claims versus the Adjutant General:			
21	(1) C. F. Nichols \$ 750.00			
22	(2) A. A. Booth 110.82			
23	(3) William Roth 84.45			
24	(4) Julius Corbin 180.03			
25	(5) Tri-City Traction Company 84.08			
26	(6) Ernie and Avanell Williams 600.00			
27	(7) Daniel Huisiack 93.46			

3 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17

28	(b)	Claim	versus Department of Education:		
29		(1)	Thomas Edward Marion	325.00	
30	(c)	Clain	ns versus Department of Finance and		
31		Adm	Administration:		
32		(1)	United Fuel Gas Company	10,052.70	
33		(2)	West Virginia Heating & Plumb-		
34			ing Company	469.90	
35	(d)	Clair	ns versus Department of Mental		
36		Heal	th:		
37		(1)	Woodrums'	700.00	
38		(2)	Kraus Brothers	1,171.12	
39		(3)	Kanawha Banking & Trust Com-		
40			pany, Administrator C. T. A.		
41			of Estate of Rader W. Haworth,		
42			deceased	800.00	
43	(e)	Clain	ns versus Department of Public		
44		Insti	tutions:		
45		(1)	County Court of Raleigh County	350.00	
46		(2)	Lelia Hall, et al	1,377.89	
47		(3)	Capitol Restaurant Equipment		
48			Company	1,250.00	

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17] 4

49		(4)	Ada Poole	5,000.00
50	(f)	Claim	versus Racing Commission:	
51		(1)	Harry D. Keith	938.32
52	(g)	Clain	ns versus State Road Commis-	
53		sion:		
54		(1)	Board of Education of McDowell	
55			County	502.34
56		(2)	Mrs. John Hanchock	69.27
57		(3)	Frank L. Adkins	1,263.52
58		(4)	Ambrose Ellis	102.49
59		(5)	Sallie Adkins	141.16
60		(6)	Ward Wylie	4,000.00
61		(7)	Otter Eagle Coal	
62			Company	13,630.83
63		(8)	Lee Payne	700.00
64		(9)	Floyd Haught	10,500.00
65		(10)	John I. Beach	745.97
66		(11)	Percy R. Schultz	75.00
67		(12)	Leota Mills Tyree	271.32
68		(13)	Willard C. Gardner	5,500.00
69		(14)	Paul H. Groves	2,134.88

5 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17

70		(15)	Harold Hughes	500.00
71		(16)	Frank Adkins Garage	225.00
72		(17)	Mary Collins, Administratrix of	
73			the Estate of Carnegie Dora	
74			Skidmore, deceased	3,500.00
75		(18)	Frances Helen Ward	15,000.00
76		(19)	W. L. Price	58.44
77		(20)	Marie Hatfield	41.00
78		(21)	George L. Ferguson	221.46
79		(22)	Charles W. Caldwell	250.00
80		(23)	Henry Lowry	1,000.00
81		(24)	Howard McClanahan	2,500.00
82		(25)	W. & J. Motor Sales Company	299.00
83		(26)	Morris Meadows	2,000.00
84		(27)	Harry Jordan	277.06
85		(28)	Edna Ferrell	99.16
86		(29)	Ruth Ferguson	154.49
87		(30)	Hobart E. Smith	23.44
88		(31)	Alexander Unkovic	1,332.90
89		(32)	Gilbert Bachmann	626.63
90	(h)	Clair	ns versus State Tax Commissioner:	

Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17] 6

91		(1)	Harold H. Shaffer	953.20
92		(2)	L. H. Schwartz	451.50
93		(3)	G. G. Priestley	1,001.57
94	(i)	Claim	versus State Board of Education,	
95		Divis	ion of Vocational Rehabilitation:	
96		(1)	West Virginia Newspaper Company	17.10
97	(j)	Claim	ns versus Workmen's Compensation	
98		Fun	d:	
99		(1)	Kessler Institute of Rehabilitation	6,754.92
100		(2)	W. Dean DeLaMater	67.74
101	(k)	Clain	n versus Department of Welfare:	
102		(1)	Charles G. and Esther T. Peters	405.00
103	(1)	Claim	versus State Board of Education:	
104		(1)	Dana Teaford	10,000.00

7 [Enr. Com. Sub. for H. B. No. 17

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
O. Roy Karker
Chairman Senate Committee
The sell of
(Title & Sandal
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the House.
Takes effect // // // passage.
21 Land Muce
Clerk of the Senate
a ABlankenship
Clerk of the House of Delegates
1/ 9.0
Howard arson
President of the Senate
Inhus Weingle for the
Speaker House of Delegates
13
The within approved this the
day of bruary, 1964.
TymBanon
Governor
7